## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Deok-kee Kim	02/25/2010
Soojung Hwang	02/25/2010
Sang-Min Lee	03/02/2010
II-Sub Chung	03/02/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu,	
City:	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do,	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	442-742	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12716346	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (571)283-0740

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5712830720

Email: aloomis@volentine.com

Correspondent Name: VOLENTINE & WHITT, PLLC

Address Line 1: 11951 FREEDOM DRIVE, SUITE 1260

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SEC.2724

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ADAM C. VOLENTINE

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024018 FRAME: 0902 4 \$40.00 12/16

501107580

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024018 FRAME: 0903

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Page 1 of 2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. SEC. 2724

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the practitioners associated with the <u>CUSTOMER NUMBER 20987</u> the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned un ki Date 02/21/20/0 Signature of Inventor Date \_\_\_\_\_ Signature of Inventor Scojung Ewang Date \_\_\_\_\_ Signature of Inventor Sang-Min Lee Date \_\_\_\_\_ Signature of Inventor Il-Sub Chung Date Signature of Inventor Signature of Inventor Date (Note regarding Witnessing: It is recommended that the execution by the Inventor(s) be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here. However, the current practice of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to record an Assignment even it has not been witnessed.) Witness\_\_\_ Witness-Applicant Reference No. IA18627-US Page 2 of 2 1652861266892903 

> PATENT REEL: 024018 FRAME: 0905

1000年,建設議場開設了1500。

<b>VOLENTINE &amp;</b>	T2/12/777	BITC	m1/2007	1
VOLENTINE &	WHIII.	A . L	ĮUIIZUUI,	,

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. SEC.2724

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the practitioners associated with the <u>CUSTOMER NUMBER 20987</u> the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, any agreement in conflict herewith.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

. Dute _		Signature of Inve	ntor
Dule _	2/25/19	Signature of Inves	ator % 47%
Date _		Signature of Inve	Sang-Min Lee
Date _		Signature of Inve	ntor T1-sub Chung
Date _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature of Inve	ntor
Date _		Signuture of Inve	ntor
	witnessed by at least tw. Patent and Trademark C  Witness  Witness	o witnesses who sign	nded that the execution by the Inventor(s) be here. However, the current practice of the U.S. Assignment even it has not been witnessed.)
Applicant Ref	erence No. 121		
		Page 2 c	of 2

9.1.8

To:Korsa Int

882969821/26

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the practitioners associated with the <u>CUSTOMER NUMBER 20987</u> the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date		Signature of Inventor	Daok-kee Kim	
. Date		Signature of Inventor	Soojung Ewang	
Date	MAT. 7. 2010	Signature of Inventor	Sang-Min Lee	
Date	Har. 2,2010	Signature of Inventor	Il-Sub-Offing	3
Date		Signature of Inventor		
Date		Signature of Inventor		
	Witness	· <del>·</del>		
	***************************************			
**********				**************
Applicant Re	ference No. 12	118627-US		
		n 1.24		
		Page 2 of 2		

排動圖車 1 552新韓公**羅**達(新華) - 「點博 」

PATENT REEL: 024018 FRAME: 0907

**RECORDED: 03/03/2010** 

1.1